Record #

B-25-368
B-25-358

B-25-344

B-25-411

B-25-409

B-25-407

B-25-406

B-25-405

B-25-400

B-25-169

B-25-413

B-25-412

B-25-403

B-25-402

B-25-410

B-25-399

B-25-401

B-25-308

B-25-397

B-25-391

Permit/License
Issued Date

6/2/2025
6/3/2025

6/4/2025

6/6/2025

6/6/2025

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/6/2025

6/2/2025

6/5/2025

6/5/2025

6/3/2025

6/3/2025

6/5/2025

6/2/2025

6/3/2025

6/6/2025

6/6/2025

6/6/2025

StreetNo

254
8

~

16-18

380-382

401

o

w

Street Name

N BROADWAY
SVILLAGE DR

MANOR PKY

DUNBARTER

OAKRIDGE AVE

MILLVILLE CIR

MACLARNON RD

LAKE ST

BROOKDALE RD

N MAIN ST

HAMPSHIRE ST

SECOND ST

LIBERTY ST

MALLRD

MAIN ST

MAIN ST

HAMPSHIRE ST

TOWNSEND AVE

LONGWOOD RD

LAWRENCE RD

Project Name

SPARKLE HEALTH, UNIT

#208
DAYS JEWELERS

17 B OAKRIDGE AVE

UNIT #1

#9A, EM4 AUTO SALES

#E156 TAKKRA

380 MAIN STREET

ELLIE'SKITCHEN

#9A, EM4 AUTO SALES

Permit For

ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL
ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL

ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

MECHANICAL

MECHANICAL

Work Description

CREATING SMALL ROOF OVER WINDOWS TO PREVENT FUTURE LEAKS
AND GIVE SHADE

INTERIOR DEMO OF THE FINISHES AND PARTITIONSA

INTERIOR FIT UP IN EXISTING MANUFACTURING FACILITY. INSTALL NEW
FINISHES FOR CLEAN ROOM. NEW FLOORING, NEW ACOUSTICAL
CEILING, NEW DRYWALL, REPLACE / NEW DOORS, PAINT.A

26 x 24 GARAGE ADDITION W/MASTER BEDROOM AND BATH AND FAMILY
ROOM ABOVE. SHALL NOT BE USED AS AN ACESSORY APARTMENT, NO
MEANS OF COOKING ALLOWED. SHALL NOT EXCEED EXISTING
ENCROCHMENT (18.3') PER 490-810

RENOVATE APARTMENTS TO REPLACE KITCHEN CABINETS, ADD
DISHWASHER & MICROWAVE AND REPLACE CAST IRON BATHTUB WITH
SHOWER UNTI AND UPGRADE THE EXISTING PLUMBING AND
ELECTRICAL. PAINTING AND NEW FLOORING TO BE INSTALLED.
REPLACING TEMP COLUMNS AND INSTALLING SUPPLEMENTAL BEAM
WITH COLUMNS UNDERNEATH. SUPPLEMENTAL COLUMNS TO HAVE
EARTH PLATE FOOTING. MAIN BEAM SUPPORT WILL BE POURED
FOOTINGS.

INSTALL SHOWER REPLACEMENT AND WALL SURROUND SYSTEM
INSTALL LOW BARRIER SHOWER REPLACEMENT AND WALL SURROUND
SYSTEM

ADD DORMER, ADD BATH, INTERIOR FRAMING, DRYWALL/MUD/TAPE,
PAINT, INTERIOR FINISHES, INSULATION, ADDED WINDOWS NOT IN
DORMER

REMOVAL OF WATER IMPACTED MATERIALS IN KITCHEN AFTER WATER
LOSS.REPLACE IMPACTED MATERIAL INCLUDED.A

100sf AUTO WHOLESALE. 1 EMPLOYEE, OFFICE USE ONLY, NO STORAGE
OR DISPLAY OF VEHICLES

1600sf NEW CONSTRUCTION, SINGLE FAMILY, 26 X 32, 2 BEDROOM, 2.5
BATH, UNFINISHED BASEMENT W/ 26 X6 FRONT PORCH

3486 TOTAL sf. NEW CONSTRUCTION 2 FAMILY DUPLEX: A 2 BEDROOM,

2.5 BATHS, UNFINISHED BASEMENT, 2ND FLOOR STORAGE AREA, 1 CAR
ATTACHED GARAGE EACH

1041sf RETAIL SALES, SKIN CARE AND HAIR PRODUCTS, 1 EMPLOYEE

INSTALL 15 DUCTED AIR HANDLER HEAT PUMP SYSTEMS W/DUCTWORK.
INSTALL 2 WALL MOUNTED MINI SPLIT SYSTEM ONE W/2 INDOOR HEADS
AND ONE W/3 INDOOR HEADS AND ONE CONVENTIONAL FURNACE AND
A/C SYSTEM W/DUCTWORK.

INSTALL OF (2) HOODS, (2) EXHAUST FANS, (1) MAKE UP AIR UNIT, (1)
WALK-IN COOLER REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENTLOCATION: 401 MAIN ST,
SALEM, NH

NO CONSTRUCTION, OFFICE USE ONLY, NO STORAGE OR DISPLAY OF

NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTIO VEHICLES. WHOLESALE USED DEALER, NO EMPLOYEEES

NEW POOL PLACED IN AREA OF ORIGINAL ABOVE GROUND NEAR

POOL--ABOVE GROUND/IN GROUND BACKYARD DECK. 24 ROUND ABOVEGROUND POOL

SOLAR PANELS

SOLAR PANELS

ROOFTOP ADDITION OF INTERCONNECTED SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM: A 32
PANELS A 12.12KWDC NO ESSA NO STRUCTURAL REQUIRED

ROOFTOP ADDITION OF INTERCONNECTED SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM:
ROOFTOP SOLAR 14 PANELS 5.67 KWDC, NO ESS NO STRUCTURAL

Project Cost
$  10,000.00
$  50,000.00
$ 242,000.00
$ 180,000.00
$ 687,973.66
$ 23,703.45
$  24,000.00
$  22,000.00
$  99,875.00
$  6,000.00
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 250,000.00
$  62,000.00
$  1,000.00
$  25,000.00
$  23,928.00

$

9,386.00

Permit Fee
$  250.00
$  650.00
$ 3,146.00
$ 1,170.00
$ 8,244.00
$  154.00
$  156.00
$  143.00
$ 64870
$  234.00
$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ 1,000.00
$  372.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$  156.00
$  100.00

Contractor Name

TYLER PALMER
RIAN KEARNEY

JIM PATIERNO

DEAN SALVO

THOMAS WHITE

CASSIDY SANTIAGO

NEWPRO OPERATING LLC

NEWPRO OPERATING LLC

MARC BLANCHARD

KE JO CORP

MARCOS GUERRERO

HOWARD GLYNN

KEVIN LAMPHERE

DANIEL BEN-HAIM

KYLE SUTTON

CAC MECHANICAL SERVICES

MARCOS GUERRERO

E-ZTESTPOOL

NATHAN ASHE

NATHAN ASHE

Owner Name

SPARKLE HEALTH PLLC
TUSCAN SOUTH VILLAGE LLC

GPD OPTOELECTRONICS CORP

EVELYN AOLANI

WESTGATE ARMS LLC

KEEFE WILLIAM & SARAH

SANTIAGO MICHELLE L & DAVID M

WILLIAMS ROBERT | SR & CHARLOTTE

MURPHY ROBERT DENNIS JR

YUEN JASON

WILLIAM K NOLAN TRUSTEE

GLYNNHOWARD C IV

JANIGIAN JOHN C TRUSTEE

ROCKSALMALL LLC

SHACKFORD HOMES LLC

MAIN STREET 401 LLC

WILLIAM K NOLAN TRUSTEE

NAJUCK STEPHEN A lll & ASHLEY D

FLETE ANAN

BUTLER PAUL & ETHEL G



