

Permit/License										
Record #	Issued Date	Street No	Street Name	Project Name	Permit For	Work Description	Project Cost	Permit Fee	Contractor Name	Owner Name
B-25-368	6/2/2025	254	N BROADWAY	SPARKLE HEALTH, UNIT #208	ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	CREATING SMALL ROOF OVER WINDOWS TO PREVENT FUTURE LEAKS AND GIVE SHADE	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250.00	TYLER PALMER	SPARKLE HEALTH PLLC
B-25-358	6/3/2025	8	S VILLAGE DR	DAYS JEWELERS	ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	INTERIOR DEMO OF THE FINISHES AND PARTITIONS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 650.00	RIAN KEARNEY	TUSCAN SOUTH VILLAGE LLC
B-25-344	6/4/2025	7	MANOR PKY		ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	INTERIOR FIT UP IN EXISTING MANUFACTURING FACILITY. INSTALL NEW FINISHES FOR CLEAN ROOM. NEW FLOORING, NEW ACOUSTICAL CEILING, NEW DRYWALL, REPLACE / NEW DOORS, PAINT.	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 3,146.00	JIM PATIENO	GPD OPTOELECTRONICS CORP
B-25-411	6/6/2025	7	DUNBAR TER		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	26 x 24 GARAGE ADDITION W/MASTER BEDROOM AND BATH AND FAMILY ROOM ABOVE. SHALL NOT BE USED AS AN ACCESSORY APARTMENT, NO MEANS OF COOKING ALLOWED. SHALL NOT EXCEED EXISTING ENTRANCE (18.3') PER 490-810	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,170.00	DEAN SALVO	EVELYN AOLANI
B-25-409	6/6/2025	16-18	OAK RIDGE AVE	17 B OAKRIDGE AVE	ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	RENOVATE APARTMENTS TO REPLACE KITCHEN CABINETS, ADD DISHWASHER & MICROWAVE AND REPLACE CAST IRON BATHTUB WITH SHOWER UNIT AND UPGRADE THE EXISTING PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL. PAINTING AND NEW FLOORING TO BE INSTALLED. REPLACING TEMP COLUMNS AND INSTALLING SUPPLEMENTAL BEAM WITH COLUMNS UNDERNEATH. SUPPLEMENTAL COLUMNS TO HAVE EARTH PLATE FOOTING. MAIN BEAM SUPPORT WILL BE Poured FOOTINGS.	\$ 687,973.66	\$ 8,244.00	THOMAS WHITE	WESTGATE ARMS LLC
B-25-407	6/5/2025	80	MILLVILLE CIR		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	FOOTINGS.	\$ 23,703.45	\$ 154.00	CASSIDY SANTIAGO	KEEFE WILLIAM & SARAH
B-25-406	6/5/2025	7	MACLARNON RD		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	INSTALL SHOWER REPLACEMENT AND WALL SURROUND SYSTEM	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 156.00	NEWPRO OPERATING LLC	SANTIAGO MICHELLE L & DAVID M
B-25-405	6/5/2025	49	LAKE ST		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	INSTALL LOW BARRIER SHOWER REPLACEMENT AND WALL SURROUND SYSTEM	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 143.00	NEWPRO OPERATING LLC	WILLIAMS ROBERT ISR & CHARLOTTE
B-25-400	6/6/2025	138	BROOKDALE RD		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	ADD DORMER, ADD BATH, INTERIOR FRAMING, DRYWALL/MUD/TAPE, PAINT, INTERIOR FINISHES, INSULATION, ADDED WINDOWS NOT IN DORMER	\$ 99,875.00	\$ 648.70	MARC BLANCHARD	MURPHY ROBERT DENNIS JR
B-25-169	6/2/2025	50	N MAIN ST	UNIT #1	ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	REMOVAL OF WATER IMPACTED MATERIALS IN KITCHEN AFTER WATER LOSS. REPLACE IMPACTED MATERIAL INCLUDED.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 234.00	KE JO CORP	YUEN JASON
B-25-413	6/5/2025	5	HAMPSHIRE ST	#9A, EM4 AUTO SALES	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	100sf AUTO WHOLESALE. 1 EMPLOYEE, OFFICE USE ONLY, NO STORAGE OR DISPLAY OF VEHICLES	\$ -	\$ -	MARCOS GUERRERO	WILLIAM K NOLAN TRUSTEE
B-25-412	6/5/2025	10	SECOND ST		CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	1600sf NEW CONSTRUCTION, SINGLE FAMILY, 26 X 32, 2 BEDROOM, 2.5 BATH, UNFINISHED BASEMENT W/ 26 X 6 FRONT PORCH	\$ -	\$ -	HOWARD GLYNN	GLYNN HOWARD C IV
B-25-403	6/3/2025	27	LIBERTY ST		CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	3486 TOTAL sf. NEW CONSTRUCTION 2 FAMILY DUPLEX: 2 BEDROOM, 2.5 BATHS, UNFINISHED BASEMENT, 2ND FLOOR STORAGE AREA, 1 CAR ATTACHED GARAGE EACH	\$ -	\$ -	KEVIN LAMPERE	JANIGIAN JOHN C TRUSTEE
B-25-402	6/3/2025	1	MALL RD	#E156 TAKKRA	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	1041sf RETAIL SALES, SKIN CARE AND HAIR PRODUCTS, 1 EMPLOYEE	\$ -	\$ -	DANIEL BEN-HAIM	ROCKSAL MALL LLC
B-25-410	6/5/2025	380-382	MAIN ST	380 MAIN STREET	MECHANICAL	INSTALL 15 DUCTED AIR HANDLER HEAT PUMP SYSTEMS W/ DUCTWORK. INSTALL 2 WALL MOUNTED MINI SPLIT SYSTEM ONE W/2 INDOOR HEADS AND ONE W/3 INDOOR HEADS AND ONE CONVENTIONAL FURNACE AND A/C SYSTEM W/ DUCTWORK.	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	KYLE SUTTON	SHACKFORD HOMES LLC
B-25-399	6/2/2025	401	MAIN ST	ELLIE'S KITCHEN	MECHANICAL	INSTALL OF (2) HOODS, (2) EXHAUST FANS, (1) MAKE UP AIR UNIT, (1) WALK-IN COOLER REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT LOCATION: 401 MAIN ST, SALEM, NH	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 372.00	CAC MECHANICAL SERVICES	MAIN STREET 401 LLC
B-25-401	6/3/2025	5	HAMPSHIRE ST	#9A, EM4 AUTO SALES	NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION	NO CONSTRUCTION, OFFICE USE ONLY, NO STORAGE OR DISPLAY OF VEHICLES. WHOLESALE USED DEALER, NO EMPLOYEES	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	MARCOS GUERRERO	WILLIAM K NOLAN TRUSTEE
B-25-308	6/6/2025	69	TOWNSEND AVE		POOL--ABOVE GROUND/IN GROUND	NEW POOL PLACED IN AREA OF ORIGINAL ABOVE GROUND NEAR BACKYARD DECK. 24 ROUND ABOVEGROUND POOL	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 100.00	E-ZTEST POOL	NAJUCK STEPHEN A III & ASHLEY D
B-25-397	6/6/2025	3	LONGWOOD RD		SOLAR PANELS	ROOFTOP ADDITION OF INTERCONNECTED SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM: 32 PANELS @ 12.12KWDC NO ESS. NO STRUCTURAL REQUIRED	\$ 23,928.00	\$ 156.00	NATHAN ASHE	FLETE ANA N
B-25-391	6/6/2025	69	LAWRENCE RD		SOLAR PANELS	ROOFTOP ADDITION OF INTERCONNECTED SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM: ROOFTOP SOLAR 14 PANELS 5.67 KWDC, NO ESS. NO STRUCTURAL	\$ 9,386.00	\$ 100.00	NATHAN ASHE	BUTLER PAUL & ETHEL G